

No. 02-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, *et al.*,

Respondents.

**Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Louisiana**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

J. WAYNE ANDERSON
MARGOT G. AUGUSTIN
KATHRYN ANN WASHINGTON
639 Loyola Avenue
Mail Unit: L-ENT-26E
New Orleans, Louisiana 70113
(504) 576-4377

DAVID W. CARPENTER*
SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN &
WOOD LLP
Bank One Plaza
10 S. Dearborn Street
55th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60603
(312) 853-7000

VIRGINIA A. SEITZ
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-8000

Counsel for Petitioner

August 22, 2002

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVI- SIONS.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	12
I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH <i>MP&L</i> , <i>NANTAHALA</i> , AND OTHER DECI- SIONS OF THIS COURT, THE LOWER COURTS, AND FERC.....	13
II. RESOLUTION OF THIS CONFLICT IS A MATTER OF GREAT NATIONAL IMPOR- TANCE.....	22
CONCLUSION.....	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Anaheim, Cal. v. FERC</i> , 669 F.2d 799 (D.C. Cir. 1981).....	21
<i>Appalachian Power Co. v. Public Serv. Comm'n</i> , 812 F.2d 898 (4th Cir. 1987)	21, 24
<i>Arkansas Elec. Co-op. Corp. v. Arkansas Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 461 U.S. 375 (1983).....	13, 14, 24
<i>Eastern Edison Co. v. Department of Pub. Utils.</i> , 446 N.E.2d 684 (Mass. 1983).....	20
<i>FPC v. Southern Cal. Edison Co.</i> , 376 U.S. 205 (1964).....	14, 24
<i>FPC v. Hope Natural Gas Co.</i> , 320 U.S. 591 (1944).....	14
<i>General Motors Corp. v. Illinois Commerce Comm'n</i> , 574 N.E.2d 650 (Ill. 1991)	20
<i>Hamm v. Public Serv. Comm'n</i> , 425 S.E.2d 28 (S.C. 1992).....	20
<i>Hopewell Cogeneration Ltd. P'ship v. State Corp. Comm'n</i> , 453 S.E.2d 277 (Va. 1995).....	20
<i>Kentucky W. Va. Gas Co. v. Pennsylvania Pub. Util. Comm'n</i> , 837 F.2d 600 (3d Cir. 1988)	21
<i>Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm'n v. FERC</i> , 174 F.3d 218 (D.C. Cir. 1999)	4, 5, 8
<i>Maine Yankee Atomic Power Co. v. Maine Pub. Utils. Comm'n</i> , 581 A.2d 799 (Me. 1990).....	20
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981)	14
<i>Massachusetts, Dep't of Pub. Utils. v. United States</i> , 729 F.2d 886 (1st Cir. 1984)	24
<i>Middle S. Energy, Inc. v. Arkansas Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 772 F.2d 404 (8th Cir. 1985).....	21
<i>Mississippi Power & Light v. Mississippi ex rel. Moore</i> , 487 U.S. 354 (1988).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Montana-Dakota Utils. Co. v. Northwestern Pub. Serv. Co.</i> , 341 U.S. 246 (1951).....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
<i>Nantahala Power & Light Co. v. Thornburg</i> , 476 U.S. 953 (1986).....	2, 9, 14, 16, 18
<i>Narrangansett Elec. Co. v. Burke</i> , 381 A.2d 1358 (R.I. 1977).....	20
<i>New Orleans Pub. Serv., Inc. v. Council of the City of New Orleans</i> , 911 F.2d 993 (5th Cir. 1990), <i>cert. dismissed</i> , 502 U.S. 937 (1991).....	2, 22
<i>Northern States Power Co. v. Hagan</i> , 314 N.W.2d 32 (N.D. 1981)	21
<i>Northern States Power Co. v. Minnesota Pub. Utils. Comm’n</i> , 344 N.W.2d 374 (Minn. 1984).....	20
<i>Appeal of Northern Utils., Inc.</i> , 617 A.2d 1184 (N.H. 1992).....	20
<i>Pike County Light & Power Co. v. Pennsylvania Pub. Util. Comm’n</i> , 465 A.2d 735 (Pa. 1983)	21
<i>Public Serv. Co. v. Patch</i> , 167 F.3d 15 (1st Cir. 1998).....	21
<i>Public Utils. Comm’n v. Attleboro Steam & Elec. Co.</i> , 273 U.S. 83 (1927), <i>overruled on other grounds by Arkansas Elec. Co-op. Corp. v. Arkansas Pub. Serv. Comm’n</i> , 461 U.S. 375 (1983).....	24
<i>Appeal of Sinclair Mach. Prods., Inc.</i> , 498 A.2d 696 (N.H. 1985).....	21
<i>South Dakota Pub. Utils. Comm’n v. FERC</i> , 690 F.2d 674 (8th Cir. 1982)	21
<i>State ex rel. Pittman v. Mississippi Pub. Serv. Comm’n</i> , 506 So. 2d 978 (Miss. 1987), <i>rev’d</i> , 487 U.S. 354 (1988).....	15, 16
<i>Transmission Agency v. Sierra Pac. Power Co.</i> , 295 F.3d 918 (9th Cir. 2002)	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued	
STATUTES AND REGULATION	Page
15 U.S.C. § 79a(a)	23
16 U.S.C. §§ 791a-828c	1
§ 824	14
§ 824a(a)	23
§ 824d	14
§ 824e	8, 14
§ 825e	14
Regional Transmission Organizations, 65 Fed. Reg. 809 (Jan. 6, 2000)	23
LEGISLATIVE HISTORY	
S. Rep. No. 74-621 (1935)	24
ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS	
<i>AEP Generating Co.</i> , 36 FERC ¶ 61,226 (1986)	17
<i>AEP Generating Co. & Ky. Power Co.</i> , 38 FERC ¶ 61,243 (1987)	17
<i>Investigation Of Retail Issues Related Entergy System Agreement Billings</i> , Order No. U-25888 (La. Pub. Serv. Comm'n Jan. 4, 2002)	26
<i>Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm'n & the Council of the City of New Orleans v. Entergy Corp.</i> , 98 FERC ¶ 61,135 (2002)	25, 26
SCHOLARLY AUTHORITY	
K. Duffy, <i>Will the Supreme Court Lose Patience With Prudence?</i> , 9 Energy L.J. 83 (1988)	23, 24
